9 FPARTSLIST

9. PARTS LIST

_19._



9 PARTS LIST

MNO | Spec Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Q1y
1 2C-2601-A Cover Ass'y 1
2 74 | BL1-A-26R V Balt B2 1
2 76| BLT-AZTR YV Balt B-27F 1
3| 74|K-2360-1B Pulley (Motor) 4B-2360(material 1
] 76 | 16B-2360-1A FPulley (Motor) 4B-2360(material) 1
5 74 | OTZ2-06+06+x025HH Parallel Key Attached motor 1
5 16 | OTZ-08+07+*035HH Farallel Key Attached motor 1
15 | BTA-MOB0O12-K Hex. sacket head stop screw | MB+12(Cup point) 1
7 74 | MO1-O rORKW=4x200A Mestor FEQ BOLHTSIH & 1
7| 76 | MO1-O75KWEx2003 | Motor | MLHBOSTF 1
8 | BT1-MO08+020 | Hex. bo't | ME+20 4
9 Z2GE1 -Mo8-L) Flan washer Ma 4

10 NT1-M12 Hex. nut M12 2
11 2G2-M12 Spring washer M12 2
12| 74| K-23684-4C Base Motor! 1
12 76 | 4C-2364-28 | Base Motor! | 1
13 | 482365 3B | Guice | 1
14 3B-2376-A Firn 1
15 3B-2374-A Shifter 1
16 BTA-M10012-K Hex. socket head stop screw | M10*12(Cup point) 1
19 BT1-M10+030 Hex. bolt M10+30 1
20 4B-2368-2C Shaft 1
21 KIN-41-A Krnob 1
22 20C-2341-A Handle 1
23 | BTA-MA2:015-1 | Hex. socket head stop screw | WM12+1 SiCun point! 4
24 ] 48 2366 28 Guice 1
25 BT1-MOS+O15 Hex. bolt ME+15 4
26 ZG1-MOoB-U Flain washer M3 4
27 3C-2321-A Holder 1
28 OTZ-M14-132 Flain washer M14it=32 2
29 | 3¢ 23308 | Cail spring | 2
30 | 3C-2323-A | Pir | 2
31 KI-2324 B Shaft 1
32 BE1-6203272 Ball bearing 620322 1
33 4B8-2325-A Pulley 1
34 BE1-6203272 Ball bearing 620322 1
35 RG1-S017 Stop ring S17 1
36 KI-52-A Krnob 3
37 KI-51-A Handle 3
38 R-42-C-A Name plate 1
44 KI-49-2A sleeve 1
42 KI-53-1A Clamp piece 1
43 AS1-NR54-1 Clamp bolt with handle 1
46 KI-50-B Narme plate 1
465 BTD-#2+5 lack H2+448 2
47 | ASO-KI4G-2 | Pinion shaft (Assy) | 1
48 | NT1-MO8 | Hex. nut | M2 1
45 KI-8%-8 Stop ring 1
50 2G1T-MO8-UJ Flain washer M8 1
51 BT1-MO8+055 Hex. bo't MB+55 1

_20 -




9 FPARTSLIST

e Spec | FParts MNo. | Parts Name | Hearmarks | Gty
52\ C | KI-2-F | Calumn | | 1
52 | 2000 | KI-2-4D Column 200 mm Lone! 1
53 KI-4-G Bracket 1
&4 BTA-MOGO15-K Hex. socket head stop screw | M&* 15 Cup point) 1
&6 ZG1-M12 Flain washer M12 1
56 | AS1KI-5-1 B Clarrp bolt with handle 1
55 | KI-78-1 | Shafr Worm! | | 1
&0 | KI-72-A | Bush | |
&1 BTA-MOSO12-1K Hex. sacker head stop screw | M3+ 121C0Up posntl 1
a2 KI-81-D Handle 1
&3 KI-1060-1 Kok 1
&4 KI-1059-C Fir 1
&85 KI-77-B Shaft 1
&6 KI-76-A Gaar|15T] 1
&7 BT1-010=035 Hex. bolt MAO=35 4
65 KI-85-D Rack 16+20+620 1
(s1=) KI-1-C Bed 1
70 FNZ2-06+030 Taper pin G*30 1
T2 2G1-58-A Flain washer 5/8 2
T3 NT1-M16& Hex. nut M1EG 2
76 | R4 AT KIS 1A Clamp bolt vath handle 1
77| R4 | ZG1-Ma2 | Plaim washer | M12 | 1
78| R4 | KFARD | Holder | |
TE | R4 KI-7TR-D lable 1
80 | 54 KI-7-D Table 1
81 KI-8-A Bolk 2
AR Kl-4-28 Name plate 1
82|54 |BID-#2:5 | Tack | #2+43 | 2
83 | PN2-06+030-N | Taper pin | B30 |
84 NR-52-A Name plate 1
84 BTD-#2+5 Tack H#H2:48 1
85 KI-2001 - Head 1
B6 KI-2801-8A Name plate 1
26 BTO-H#H25 Tack 7qz2x48 4
a7 2C-21156-A Key BTG-M10=020 1
a8 KI-2240-A Bush 1
8o | KI-2242-A | Holder 1Spring! | | 1
20 Kl 5658 Spiral spring 1
=yl Kl-2244-A Spring case 1
o1 AST-KI-2244-A Spring case set 1
o2 3B-2219-A Nut 1
23 3852245 A Nust 1
Sa | KI-20-54 | Soindle | (aag-s23 |
o5 | KI-21-88 | Callar | |
=6 BE1 600657 Bal bearng 510 0 S 1
=T BEG-51106 Thrust ball bearing 51106 1
S8 Kl-15-5H Rack sleseve 1
== BE1-6005272 Ball bearing 600577 1

100 ZGH-AW0OH Bearing washer AWOS 1

101 MNTE-ANOS Bearing Nut RS =1 1

102 | RE1-RO72 | Stop ring | R72 |

S99




9 PARTS LIST

NO | Spec | Parts No. | Parts Name | Rermarks Qty
103 | BE1-620722 | Ball bearng | 620727 1
104 KI-27-50 Shatt 1
105 KY 1-05+05+028RR Parallel Key 5x5+28RR 1
106 COL1-0620 700358 Collar(1) KI-29iPrevious) 1
107 BE1-620727 Ball bearing 620772 1
108 KI-30-A Cover 1
109 | BT6 MOB=010 | f;ﬁf{:jfcieﬁ heac ME10 3
110 | NT3-ANOT | Bearing Nut ANDT 1
141 | 4B-2309-B | Pulley | 1
112 BL1-A-34 R V Balt A-34 1
113 KI-2702-2 Push butten switch BSP215NB3KRC 1
114 BT 7-NMO4+008 Countersunk head screw Max8 2
115 KI-86-A Bush Rubber bush 2
116 | 2c2114-A | Packing 1
117 | 76 | KI2801-6 | BPM Narre plate 1
118 76 | COL1-0240330118 | Colar | KI-2381-2 Previous) 1

5 17




